
EXHIBIT A

Name Company Email

Mike Uda Oak Tree muda@mthelena.com

Roland Jurgens BH Wind rjurgens@carstensenenergy.com

Donavon Decker Ridge Energy deckerdonavon2003@yahoo.com

David Shutte Ridge Energy david@pacificrenewablegroup.com

Dale Osborn DISGEN dosborn@disgenonline.com

Braeden Houston Citizens bhouston@citizensenergy.com

Tom Mattson Prelude prelude1234@gmail.com

Kyle White Black Hills Power kyle.white@blackhillscorp.com

Suzan Stewart MidAmerican Energy smstewart@midamerican.com

Tamie Aberle Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. tamie.aberle@mdu.com

Pam Bonrud NorthWestern Energy Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com

Kevin Kouba Otter Tail Power Co. Kkouba@otpco.com

Jim Wilcox Xcel Energy james.c.wilcox@xcelenergy.com

Bob Sahr East River Electric Cooperative bsahr@EASTRIVER.COOP

Casey Jacobson Basin Electric Power Cooperative cjacobson@bepc.com
Vic Simmons Rushmore Electric Power Cooperavsimmons@rushelec.com
 Melaine Acord MAAcord@MIDAMERICAN.COM              

Tasha Altmann taltmann@MRENERGY.COM                 

Gerry Ambroson gerryambroson@MIDCO.NET               

 Todd Anawski todd@HBASIOUXEMPIRE.COM              

 Ed Anderson ed.anderson@SDREA.COOP               

Tracy Bandemer bandemer@ITCTEL.COM                   

Gail Baranko gail.baranko@XCELENERGY.COM           

Toby Bargar tbargar@BILLSOFT.COM                  

Barry, Melissa MBarry@OTPCO.COM                      

Dianne Barthel dianne.barthel@QWEST.COM              

Marlene Bennett mbennett@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM      

Mark Benton mbenton@MIDSTATESD.NET                

Derek Bertsch derekb@MRENERGY.COM                   

Justin Blais justin.blais@STATE.SD.US              

 Jon Blessing jblessing@ATT.COM                    

Rod Bowar rodb@KENNEBECTELEPHONE.COM            

 Mike Bradley bradleym@MOSS‐BARNETT.COM            

Winafred Brantl wbrantl@KELLEYDRYE.COM                

Bruce Brekke bruce.brekke@MDU.COM                  

Chet Brokaw cbrokaw@AP.ORG                        

Bill Van Camp bvancamp@OLINGERLAW.NET               

Jeff Carmon jcarmon@QWEST.COM                     

Todd Chambers tchambers@WATERTOWNMU.COM             

Tim Chance tchance@SOUTHEASTERNELECTRIC.COM      

Gary Chesnut gchesnut@AGP.COM                      

John Chowdhury john@NKSOFT.COM                       

Michelle Christensen michelle.christensen@VANTAGEPNT.COM   

Judy Christiansen jchristiansen@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM 

Sue Cichos sue.cichos@STATE.SD.US                



 Rich Coit richcoit@SDTAONLINE.COM              

John Coleman jcoleman@OLSEN‐THIELEN.COM            

Donna Collins dmcollins@MIDAMERICAN.COM             

 Karen M. Collins karen.collins@MDU.COM                

Tom Connors tomc@LONGLINES.COM                    

 Bill Cook billc@GOLDENWESTTECHNOLOGIES.COM     

 Heather Cusick heather.cusick@SIERRACLUB.ORG        

 Greg Dean gregdean@SDTAONLINE.COM              

 Jeff Decker JEFFREY.DECKER@NORTHWESTERN.COM      

Carrie DeLeon carrie.deleon@ASPENPUBLISHERS.COM     

 Sherry Dickerson Sherry.Dickerson@STATE.SD.US         

Jolyn Doering Jolyn.Doering@VANTAGEPNT.COM          

Tina Douglas tina.douglas@STATE.SD.US              

Loni Draper olingerlaw4@AOL.COM                   

R. Dunaway rdunaway@WENDEL.COM                   

Robin Dunaway trdunaway@AOL.COM                     

 Kristen Edwards Kristen.Edwards@STATE.SD.US          

Doug Eidahl doug.eidahl@VANTAGEPNT.COM            

Kristie Fiegen Kristie.fiegen@STATE.SD.US            

Cathy Fogale cfogale@OTPCO.COM                     

Kathryn Ford kathyford@WIDEOPENWEST.COM            

 Michael J Fredrich mfredrich@BLACKHILLSPOWER.COM        

Rick Freemark rickf@UNITELSD.COM                    

Jessica Fyhrie jfyhrie@OTPCO.COM                     

David A. Gerdes DAG@MAGT.COM                          

Patricia Van Gerpen patty.vangerpen@STATE.SD.US           

Beth Goodpaster bgoodpaster@MNCENTER.ORG              

Emory Graffis egraffis@NNTC.NET                     

Anissa Grambihler anissa.grambihler@STATE.SD.US         

Deb Gregg deb.gregg@STATE.SD.US                 

Jason Grenier jgrenier@OTPCO.COM                    

James Groft jgroft@NVC.NET                        

Amy Gross agross@TMINC.COM                      

R Gunn regunn@MIDAMERICAN.COM                

 Kenna Hagan khagan@BH‐CORP.COM                   

 Kenna Hagan khagan@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM             

Todd Hansen todd@BMTC.NET                         

Gary Hanson gary.hanson@STATE.SD.US               

Ralph Hanson rhanson@VALLEYTEL.NET                 

Wendy Harper wendy.harper@VANTAGEPNT.COM           

Pam Harrington pharrington@RCTCA.NET                 

Bill Heaston bill.heaston@SDNCOMMUNICATIONS.COM    

Bill Heaston bheaston@WHEASTONLAW.COM              

Jerry Heiberger jerryhei@ITCTEL.COM                   

Richard J. Helsper rjh1@BROOKINGS.NET                    

 David Henry David.Henry@STATE.SD.US              

Gene Hetland gene@KSOO.COM                         



Larry Hettinger larryhettinger@HEARTLANDCNSLTNG.COM   

 Jeff Hind tcs.jeffhind@SVTV.COM                

 JoAnn Hohrman joann.hohrman@VANTAGEPNT.COM         

 Randy Houdek rhoudek@VENTURECOMM.NET              

Brian Iverson biverson@BH‐CORP.COM                  

Larry Janes exedir@SDONECALL.COM                  

 Dick Johnson dickj@WESTRIVER.COM                  

Julie M. Johnson JulieM.Johnson@ABSOLUTELYABERDEEN.COM 

Wayne M. Johnson wayne.johnson3@QWEST.COM              

Roland Jurgens rjurgens@CCIMN.NET                    

Darren Kearney darren.kearney@STATE.SD.US            

Cindy Kemnitz cindy.kemnitz@STATE.SD.US             

Paul Kenefick‐Aschoff Paul.Kenefick‐Aschoff@STATE.SD.US     

Chris Kilpatrick chris.kilpatrick@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM   

Jan Kirsch jan.kirsch@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM         

Brett Koenecke KOENECKE@MAGT.COM                     

Bonnie Krause bonniek@WESTRIV.COM                   

Deborah Kuhn deborah.kuhn@VERIZON.COM              

Deb Kutsunis dlkutsunis@MIDAMERICAN.COM            

Ann Kuyper annkuyper@MARTIN‐GROUP.COM            

Joy Lashley Joy.Lashley@STATE.SD.US               

Carrie Law Carrie.Law@SIOUXVALLEYENERGY.COM      

Denny Law dennylaw@GOLDENWEST.COM               

Mary Lohnes mary_lohnes@MMI.NET                   

Bonnie Lorang blorang@MITSTEL.COM                   

Christopher Madsen cwmadsen@BGPW.COM                     

Debra A. Martin DAMartin@MIDAMERICAN.COM              

MARUYAMA Masahiro maruyama@CRIEPI.DENKEN.OR.JP          

R.Russell Mather russm@BEPC.COM                        

Douglas Mckillip douglas.mckillip@STATE.SD.US          

Jeff McKinney emcs@SIO.MIDCO.NET                    

 Brittany Mehlhaff Brittany.Mehlhaff@STATE.SD.US        

Jeffrey Mehlhaff jeff@SDMUNICIPALLEAGUE.ORG

Bob Mercer Bobmercer1@AOL.COM 

Diane Merz dmerz@OTPCO.COM

Steve Meyer smeyer@SWIFTEL‐BMU.COM 

Robin Meyerink Robin.Meyerink@STATE.SD.US 

Christy Miedema christymiedema@MARTIN‐GROUP.COM 

Leah Mohr leah.mohr@STATE.SD.US   

Jennifer Moore jsmoore@MIDAMERICAN.COM       

Meredith Moore meredithm@CUTLERLAWFIRM.COM   

Rita Mulkern rita.mulkern@MDU.COM               

Jeff Natalie-Lees jnatalie‐lees@ABERDEENNEWS.COM   

Chris Nelson chris.nelson@STATE.SD.US          

Dan Nelson dan_nelson@MMI.NET 

Jeff Nelson jnelson@EASTRIVER.COOP

Kevin W Nelson keevinkellyn@SWIFTEL.NET         



Loren Noess lorenn@CENTRALEC.COOP  

Margo Northrup m.northrup@RITERLAW.COM   

Wendi Olson wolson@OTPCO.COM                   

Debra Opatz dopatz@OTPCO.COM                      

Debra Opatz DOpatz@OTPCO.COM                 

Judy Page judy.page@STATE.SD.US              

Deb Paulson debra.j.paulson@XCELENERGY.COM       

Eric Paulson Eric.Paulson@STATE.SD.US        

Reed Peterson reed.peterson@QWEST.COM         

Ross Petrick ross.petrick@VANTAGEPNT.COM    

Marsha Pokorny marsha.pokorny@ILDMAIL.COM            

Dave Prazak DPrazak@OTPCO.COM               

Dori Quam dori.quam@NORTHWESTERN.COM     

Kris Radermacher farmers@FARMERSTEL.NET              

Glynda Rahn glynda.rahn@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM      

Mary Jane Rasher mjrasher@MSN.COM                  

Carrie Rice Carrie.Rice@HICKORYTECH.COM        

Greg Rislov Greg.Rislov@STATE.SD.US              

Brett Ritter britter@PRAIRIEWAVE.COM     

Hunter Roberts hunter.roberts@STATE.SD.US            

Mark Rogen rogie@SVTV.COM

Darla Pollman Rogers dprogers@RITERLAW.COM    

Celeste Martinez Roman CMMARTINEZ@WEST.COM      

Dave Ross dross@OTPCO.COM                

Bryan Roth bkroth@TRIOTEL.NET           

Brian Rounds brian.rounds@STATE.SD.US             

Debbie Sanders dasanders@MIDAMERICAN.COM 

Jennifer Sanner jennifer.sanner@XCELENERGY.COM   

Bradley Schardin schardin@SOUTHEASTERNELECTRIC.COM     

Gretchen Schott gretchen.schott@BP.COM               

Debora Schweikart debora.schweikart@FERC.GOV           

Dave Semerad dsemerad@WESTRIVER.COM              

Kara Semmler kcs@MAGT.COM                          

Keith Senger keith.senger@STATE.SD.US          

Jason Simmons Jason.Simmons@STATE.SD.US             

Geoff Simon geoff.simon@MDURESOURCES.COM        

Mrg Simon mrgsimon@MRENERGY.COM                

John J. Smith John.J.Smith@STATE.SD.US           

Don Snyders don@ALLIANCECOM.NET                  

Beth Soholt bsoholt@WINDONTHEWIRES.ORG        

Adam Sokolski adam.sokolski@IBERDROLAREN.COM        

Ron Spangler rlspangler@OTPCO.COM                  

W. J. Srstka William.Srstka@UJS.STATE.SD.US        

Karla Steele karla.steele@SDREA.COOP         

Patrick Steffensen patrick.steffensen@STATE.SD.US       



im Stumpp kstumpp@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM     

Scott Swier scott@SWIERLAW.COM                   

Randy Synstelien rsynstelien@OTPCO.COM                 

Ryan Taylor RyanT@CUTLERLAWFIRM.COM         

Tim Tessier twtessier@MIDAMERICAN.COM     

Deb Thelen dthelen@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM   

Deb Thelen debthelen@MARTIN‐GROUP.COM         

Larry Thompson Larry.Thompson@VANTAGEPNT.COM        

Ryan Thompson rthompson@SANTEL.NET                 

SaGonna Thompson Regulatory.Records@XCELENERGY.COM    

Jon Thurber Jon.Thurber@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM   

Jon Thurber jon_thurber@HOTMAIL.COM 

Keith Tiggelaar Keith.Tiggelaar@WBIP.COM     

Stuart Tommerdahl stommerdahl@OTPCO.COM            

Justin Vickers jvickers@ELPC.ORG                  

Brian Walsh Brian.Walsh@STATE.SD.US          

Karen Webber kwebb@GPGNLAW.COM      

Steve Wegman wind@PIE.MIDCO.NET        

Thomas J. Welk tjwelk@BGPW.COM               

Stuart Wevik swevik@BLACKHILLSPOWER.COM   

Talbot Wieczorek tjw@GPGNLAW.COM                     

Steve Willard steve@WILLARDANDASSOCIATES.COM  

Mel Yawakie mel@TURTLEISLANDCOM.COM            

Kathy Zander kathy@SDGFA.ORG                      

David Ziegler david.l.ziegler@QWEST.COM      

Kari Valley Zipko kari.v.zipko@XCELENERGY.COM  


